

IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT MUNSIF, SULUR

Present : **Tmt.N.Renuga.**, B.A., B.L.,

District Munsif, Sulur

Thursday the 22nd day of August 2024

I.A.No.5/2023

in

O.S.No.192/2021

Kandhasamy, son of Marappa gounder, Hindu, aged about 82 years, residing at 1,Kaveri Nagar, Thanner Panthal, V.K.Road, Peelamedu, Coimbatore – 641004.

... Petitioner/ Plaintiff

/VS/

1. S.V.Palanisamy, S/o.Venkidusamy, Hindu, aged about 65 years, residing at Door No.1/471, Neelambur village, Coimbatore.

2. S.V.Easwaran, S/o.Venkidusamy, Hindu, aged about 65 years, residing at Door No.1/471, Neelambur village, Coimbatore.

3. Village Administrative Officer, having office at Neelambur village, Sulur (T.K), Coimbatore.

4. Thasildar, having office at Taluk office, Market Road, Sulur Taluk, Coimbatore – 641402.

...Respondents/Defendants\

5. S.Periyasamy, son of Seeranga gounder, residing at 24/A, Perumanallur Road, Kunnathur, Tiruppur – 638103.

...Respondents/ Proposed party

This petition filed Under Order 1 Rule 10 of CPC to implead the proposed party in this suit as proposed party.

Date of the petition : 30.10.2023

This petition is coming on 19.08.2024 for final hearing before me in the presence of Thiru.M.Jayanthinathan, Advocate for the Petitioner and

Thiru.E.Gopalakrishnan, Advocate for the 1st and 2nd Respondents and Thiru.S.Prakash, Advocate for the 5th Respondent/Proposed party and upon hearing both side enquiry and perusing the records, and this court Final order and direct as follows:

- 1. that the petition be and the same is hereby allowed; and*
- 2. that there be no cost.*

MEMO OF COSTS

FOR PETITIONER SIDE

FOR RESPONDENTS SIDE

NIL

Given under my hand and seal of this court, this the 22nd day of August 2024.

Sd/N.Renuga
District Munsif,
Sulur.

Final Order
I.A.No.5/2023 in
O.S.No.192/2021
Dated : 22.08.2024
DMC, Sulur